
 
 

STATE OF TEXAS  § 
    § 
COUNTY OF FORT BEND § 

FOURTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR PROCUREMENT SUPPORT AND TECHNICAL 
ASSISTANCE PURSUANT TO RFP 19-041 – CONTINGENCY ALL HAZARDS CONSULTING SERVICES 

 
THIS FOURTH AMENDMENT is made and entered into by and between Fort Bend County, 

(hereinafter “County”), a body corporate and politic under the laws of the State of Texas, and 
Tetra Tech, Inc.  (hereinafter “Consultant”), a company authorized to conduct business in the 
State of Texas. 

WHEREAS, the parties executed and accepted that certain Agreement For Procurement 
Support and Technical  Assistance Pursuant to FBC RFP 19-041 on January 4, 2022, and as 
amended on September 27, 2022, March 14, 2023, and September 26, 2023, and incorporated 
herein by reference as if set forth herein verbatim (collectively hereinafter the “Agreement”); 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Agreement to extend the Time of 
Performance. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions set forth 
below, the parties agree as follows: 

1. The Agreement is hereby extended and shall terminate on December 31, 2024. 
Terms, conditions, pricing and additional renewal periods shall remain the 
same.   

2. Except as modified herein, the Agreement remains in full force and effect and 
has not otherwise been modified or amended.  

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain unchanged. 

 
 
 
 

(Execution Page Follows) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



FORT BEND COUNTY TETRA TECH, INC. 

______________________________  _____________________________
KP George, County Judge Authorized Agent – Signature 

_____________________________ _____________________________
Date  Authorized Agent – Printed Name

ATTEST: _____________________________
Title

_____________________________ _____________________________
Laura Richard, County Clerk  Date

AUDITOR’S CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that funds are available in the amount of $__________ to accomplish and 
pay the obligation of Fort Bend County under this contract.

_____________________________________
Robert Ed Sturdivant, County Auditor

i:\agreements\2024 agreements\purchasing\purchasing\terta tech inc (22-purch-100478-a4)\fourth amendment - procurement supp.tt.a-3 (22-purch-100478-a4).docx bo

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ __
Auuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuthhhthhhhthhhhhhhththhhthhthhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhthhhhhhhhhhhhhthhhhthhhhhhhhthhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhthhhhhhhtththtttttt orized Agent – SiSSSSSSSiSiSSSSSSSSiSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSiSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSiSSSSSSSiSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSiSSSiSSSSSSSSSSSSSSS gngngnngngnnngngngnngnnngngnngngngngngngnngngnngnnnggnnngnnnngngnnngnngggnggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggg ature


